

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 1 IN & Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 8770/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2006 in SA No. 249/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

V. JANARDHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. NOORUDIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( for permission to file SLP)

Date: 27/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Santhana Krishnan, Adv.

Ms. K. Radha Rani, Adv.

Mr. Praveen K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. P. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

to file Issue notice both on the application for permission

Special Leave Petition and also on the Special Leave Petition.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master