

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006
CC 8770/2006(From the judgment and order dated 19/07/2006 in SA No. 249/1994 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

V. JANARDHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHAJA GHOUSIA & ANR.
(For withdrawal of SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTAFor Petitioner(s) Mrs. K. Amreshsari, Sr. Adv.
Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No.4 of 2007 was filed by Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, erstwhile learned counsel for the Petitioner on 13.10.2007, seeking permission to withdraw the special leave petition. However, on 23.11.2007, a letter has been circulated by Miss T. Anamika, Advocate stating therein that after obtaining no objection from Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, she has entered appearance on behalf of the Petitioner and has prayed in the letter that I.A. No.4 may please be treated as not pressed. I.A.

2

No.4 is, accordingly, dismissed as not pressed.

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Leave granted.

Status quo, as on date, shall be maintained.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay

in filing the substitution application and also on the application for substitution.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master