

Ø

ITEM NO.MM-E

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.6 of 2008 in C.A. No.1694/2008

V. JANARDHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHAJA GHOUSIA (DEAD) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Application for direction)

Date: 15/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. I. Venkatanarayana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Chandramohan, Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv. for

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the Respondents candidly states
before this Court that if there is any crop standing on Survey
No.540, Village Cheriyal, District Warangal, then the appellant
may reap the crops at his own costs within two weeks from
today.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing reply to the I.A.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master