

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 6/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1694 OF 2008

V. JANARDHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KHAJA GHOUSIA (DEAD) &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 29/09/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Sekhar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. A. Chandramohan, Adv.

Ms.T.Anamika, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## ORDER

Prayer in I.A.No.6 is for a direction to the respondent not to interfere with the possession and enjoyment of schedule property. But we find from the report of bailiff dated 18.1.2008 that the possession has been delivered to respondent No.2. Thereafter the appellant was, however, permitted to harvest the standing crops. Learned counsel for the appellant prays that the appellant's possession may be recognised so that he can proceed with further agricultural operations. We are afraid that may not be permissible having regard to the bailiff's report of delivery of possession. I.A.No.6/2008 is therefore dismissed. Neither party shall create any third party right in regard to the schedule property.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER(ANAND SINGH)  
COURT MASTER