

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1694 OF 2008

V. JANARDHAN Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KHAJA GHOUSIA (DEAD) & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 08/12/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)  
Ms.T.Anamika,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Registry has to explain in writing within a week to the undersigned that why this matter is not taken care of since 1.9.2008 till date.

Dasti service is allowed as prayed for.  
List the matter on 28.1.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar